

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED	METHOD OF DISPOSITION MONTHLY BARRELS			CLOSING STOCK BARRELS
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	MONTHLY	DAILY		PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	
01	5,977	897	2,911	15,414	36,883,072	5,020,622	12,151,985	392,000	62.29	7,665,142	4,535,779	9,061	1,441,194
02	2,897	182	891	5,799	27,134,527	352,753	9,647,976	311,225	63.99	7,563,992	2,102,399	5,827	609,102
03	4,672	717	1,456	4,661	4,644,959	565,697	2,327,735	75,088	45.62	433,808	1,918,302	6,280	928,677
04	806	144	144	747	287,225	56,547	126,386	4,077	49.11	5,557	121,368	377	101,917
05	784	114	227	1,091	1,927,394	31,031	477,937	15,417	74.64		480,984	234	154,362
06	1,738	419	329	2,323	8,675,337	305,948	506,890	16,351	92.92	218,262	293,397	501	355,684
6E	924	66		4,221	439,464	31,744	169,860	5,479	58.82	23,526	152,970	51	158,084
7B	3,477	697	301	6,012	1,114,688	170,356	476,958	15,386	51.86	106,808	377,613	362	441,393
7C	6,099	640	902	12,399	24,099,478	2,393,512	11,817,371	381,206	47.49	10,054,476	1,777,185	11,618	1,112,569
08	20,788	1,468	5,212	44,716	45,469,057	1,008,023	72,049,031	2,324,162	47.82	66,617,860	5,469,175	114,094	3,756,628
8A	3,480	632	736	18,327	8,639,482	1,092,486	6,196,377	199,883	23.85	4,868,405	1,354,432	1,034	768,161
09	5,352	909	389	12,040	1,296,737	210,933	556,146	17,940	51.42	20,934	538,269	1,124	676,947
10	2,540	355	398	5,312	3,708,183	393,534	490,074	15,809	83.07	12,224	505,828	154	485,022
TOTAL	59,534	7,240	13,896	133,062	64,319,603	1,633,186	116,994,726	3,774,023	55.52	97,590,994	19,627,701	150,717	10,989,740

ON JUNE 30, 1998 THE TEXAS RAILROAD COMMISSION ADOPTED THE USE OF PRODUCTION ADJUSTMENT FACTORS TO BE APPLIED TO PRELIMINARY MONTHLY CRUDE OIL AND GAS WELL GAS PRODUCTION TO ESTIMATE ACTUAL PRODUCTION. THESE FACTORS CAN BE VIEWED ON OUR WEBSITE: WWW.RRC.TEXAS.GOV.

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

FINAL STATEMENT FOR THE MONTH OF JULY, 2023

RRC DIST	NUMBER OF LEASES		REPORTED WELLS		TOTAL ALLOW	DELQ ALLOW	REPORTED PRODUCTION		%	METHOD OF DISPOSITION			CLOSING
	REPORTED	DELQ	FLOW	OTHER	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	IN BARRELS MONTHLY	DAILY	UNDER PRODUCED	PIPELINE	TRUCKS	OTHER	STOCK BARRELS
01	6,878	142	3,190	18,424	37,758,578	314,774	15,215,683	490,828	59.41	9,732,117	5,485,441	13,901	1,692,809
02	3,107	48	963	5,939	27,715,254	147,798	10,014,425	323,046	63.68	7,791,901	2,215,275	9,774	662,726
03	5,380	198	1,726	5,354	4,685,609	219,573	2,539,080	81,906	44.17	434,776	2,105,843	10,282	1,075,690
04	972	59	160	878	297,428	32,299	140,717	4,539	48.89	5,282	134,854	3,919	122,567
05	899	22	242	1,361	1,940,759	3,069	508,946	16,418	73.72		508,056	276	181,666
06	2,213	44	435	2,745	8,808,078	25,265	696,697	22,474	91.99	218,600	473,936	439	474,454
6E	1,013	8	37	4,385	442,991	3,596	175,893	5,674	60.01	24,601	147,068	2,918	175,246
7B	4,398	113	356	7,335	1,244,228	26,009	562,285	18,138	54.08	107,424	453,362	2,082	582,473
7C	6,877	113	1,037	13,922	28,300,457	160,514	12,958,699	418,023	54.01	9,903,357	3,039,901	14,542	1,297,887
08	22,297	339	5,412	48,350	50,955,779	1,537,834	79,473,325	2,563,656	47.00	70,774,314	8,558,172	147,294	4,318,359
8A	4,141	144	764	19,580	9,438,306	128,100	6,799,472	219,338	27.48	5,203,733	1,609,220	1,500	988,510
09	6,435	212	449	13,817	1,336,153	40,484	623,556	20,115	52.27	21,174	613,373	1,571	803,822
10	3,192	39	446	6,927	3,710,780	38,347	561,421	18,110	84.51	13,751	557,264	354	625,916
TOTAL	67,802	1,481	15,217	149,017	76,634,400	2,677,662	130,270,199	4,202,264	52.57	4,231,030	25,901,765	208,852	13,002,125

RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
MONTHLY CRUDE OIL PRODUCTION REPORT

*CUMULATIVE STATEMENT FROM JANUARY, 2023 THRU AUGUST, 2023
IN BARRELS

RRC DIST	TOTAL ALLOWABLE		REPORTED PRODUCTION		DELINQUENT	NET UNDER PRODUCTION		% UNDER PRODUCED
	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	DELQ ALLOWABLE CUMULATIVE	CUMULATIVE	DAILY	
01	270,170,775	1,111,814	112,666,403	463,648	5,784,184	157,504,372	648,166	57.55
02	225,033,498	926,064	83,028,413	341,681	582,940	142,005,085	584,383	63.01
03	36,058,662	148,390	20,775,261	85,495	891,124	15,283,401	62,895	41.52
04	2,490,323	10,248	1,173,483	4,829	95,589	1,316,840	5,419	51.53
05	14,117,202	58,095	4,364,650	17,962	36,878	9,752,552	40,133	68.99
06	39,668,868	163,246	5,343,466	21,990	378,847	34,325,402	141,256	86.20
6E	3,611,411	14,862	1,355,228	5,577	35,340	2,256,183	9,285	62.13
7B	10,356,140	42,618	4,709,631	19,381	210,789	5,646,509	23,237	53.81
7C	216,835,380	892,327	103,304,400	425,121	2,585,788	113,530,980	467,206	51.94
08	1,246,855,223	5,131,091	636,866,535	2,620,850	16,326,059	609,988,688	2,510,241	48.46
8A	77,884,428	320,512	54,500,873	224,283	1,299,702	23,383,555	96,229	29.44
09	11,033,388	45,405	5,214,361	21,458	261,327	5,819,027	23,947	51.91
10	31,334,286	128,948	4,646,776	19,123	432,491	26,687,510	109,825	84.69
TOTAL	185,449,584	763,167	37,949,480	156,171	8,921,058	147,500,104	606,996	77.85

* INCLUDES ALL CORRECTED AND LATE REPORTS RECEIVED FOR JANUARY 2023 THRU AUGUST, 2023